FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY .
SPORTS INFORMATION ==

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FEBRUARY 8, 2000

FSU MEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES IN 13TH PLACE AT THE BRIDGES ALL-
AMERICAN

BAY ST. LOUIS, MS-- The Florida State men’s golf team finished in 13th place at
the Bridges All-American Intercollegiate tournament. With a final round score of 303, the
Seminoles finished one stroke behind the University of Memphis and Troy State and two
strokes ahead of Arkansas State.

Leading the Tribe were Senior Guy Bradley and Freshmen Brad Lusenhop.
Bradley and Lusenhop finished tied for 34th place with a total score of 225. Both
Lusenhop and Senior Ryan Felty fired low rounds of 72. Junior Kris Hannah tied with

C‘ five other golfers to finish in 51 place. Felty and Jason Lopez tied with three other golfer to
finished in 70th place.

Georgia State rallied from behind, beating Alabama-Birmingham by one stoke.
Louisiana State took the third spot, seven strokes off the lead. Tournament host , Southern
Mississippi grabbed the tenth with a score of 903.

Jack Croyle of Georgia State beat UAB’s Tyrol Auret by one stroke to win
individual honors. Teammate D.I. Fiese finished in third place.

The Seminoles next tournament will be the Mercedes-Benz Collegiate
Championship in Jacksonville, FL. on February 21 and 22.

FSU TEAM SCORE 307-296-303 906

Guy Bradley 76-76-73 225 (t34)
Bradley Lusenhop 75-72-78 225 (t34)
Kris Hannah 77-73-80 230 (t51)
Ryan Felty 80-82-72 234 (t70)
Jason Lopez 79-75-20 234 (t70)
--30--
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Top 20 Teams

Georgia State Univ.
Alabama-Birmingham

Louisiana State U.
gam Houston 3t. U.

50. Florida, U. of
Rhode Island, U. of
southeastern La. U.
South Alabama, U. of
Middle Tennessee St.
Southern Mississippi

Memphis, U. of
Troy State Univ.

Florida State TUniv.

Arkansas State U.
Loulsiana—Monroe
columbus State U.
Tulane University
Central Florida

Top 20 Players
Jack Croyle
Tyrol auret
D.J. Fiese
‘Ryan Polzin
Josh Broadaway
Brett Hitchcock
Jacques Chevallier
Michael Sims
Doug Sinitiere
Alan Morgan
Mike vallillo
Jakob Berlin
craeme McDowell
John Humphries
Chad Goodwin
*Billy Dressler
Ricardo Carrille
Tim Yelverton
Jody Moss

Colin Wright
J.R. Wade

James Beston
Bart Burton
Craig Taylor

Date Printed: 02-08-2000

Par: 72
Yardage: 6630
Scores
290 290 292
288 295 250
287 290 302
298 284 285
292 301 289
298 297 299
295 305 295
297 298 306
298 303 301
299 307 297
311 299 285
301 306 2923
D7 296 303
307 298 303
313 301 29
302 311 305
315 311 304
311 304 316
School Scoreas
Georgia St 72
UAB ' 67
Georgia St 71
Sam Houst. 71
Troy State 75
S0 Florida 75
S.E. La. 72
Rhode Isl. 69
Sam Houst. 74
LsUu 73
LsU 74
So Alabama 73
UAB 71
IL8U 70
UAR 74
LSU 71
So Florida 72
So. Miss. 77
LA Monroe 75
Memphis 75
M. Tenn St 72
Sam Houst. 76
ark. st. 75
LSU . 71

7%
73
68
69
71
74
76
75
74
69
71
73
76
76
75
78
76
73
74
72
75
75
73
74

872
873
879
88l
882
894
8485
801
902
203
905
205
906
2038
913
918
930
931

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Daveloped by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRICHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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77
74
73
73
74
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71
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74
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211
212
213
213
216
217
217
218
219
219
219
219
220
220
220
220
221
221
221
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222
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The Bridges All-American
- Bridges 54 holes Bay St.Louis,MS
TINAL. RESULTS Dates: 02/07 - 02/08
Par: 72
Yardage: 6680
Fin. Schoel Scores
1 Georgia State Univ. 290 290 292 872
1 Jack Croyle 72 71 68 211
T 3 D.J. Fiese 71 68 74 213
T 34 Dave Womack 72 79 74 225
T 38 Henrik Sevegran 75 74 77 226
T 70 Barry Briggs 81 77 76 234
2  Alabama-Birmingham 288 295 290 873
2 Tyrol auret 67 73 72 212
T 13 Graeme McDowell 71 76 73 220
T 13 Chad Goodwin 74 75 71 220
T 30 Chris Devlin 78 72 74 224
T 38 Payton Osborn 76 75 75 226
3 louisiana State U. 287 290 302 879
T 9 Alan Morgan 73 69 77 219
T 9 Mike Vvallille 74 71 74 219
T 13 John Humphries 70 76 74 220
T 20 Craig Taylor 71 74 77 222
T 66 Jason Humphries 73 77 83 233
4 Sam Houston St. U. 298 294 289 881
T 3 Ryan Polzin 71 69 73 213
T 9 Doug Sinitiere 74 74 71 219
T 20 James Beston 76 75 71 222
T 66 Greg Buckner 77 76 80 233
T 81 Jeff Grace 81 82 74 237
5 So. Florida, U. of 292 301 2895 882
T 6 Brett Hitchcock 75 74 68 217
T 17 Ricardo carrillo 72 76 73 221
T 25 Doug Ferris 74 75 74 223
T 45 Jay Cavanagh 71 76 Bl 228
T 62 Dustin Atkatez 78 80 74 232
6 Rhode Isliand, U. of 298 287 2068 B94
8 Michael Sims 69 75 74 218
T 25 Josh Hillman 75 73 75 223
T 30 Jin Salinettil 73 73 78 224
T 57 Mike Carbone 81 76 74 231
89 Justin Thompson 87 78 76 241
7 Southeastern la. U. 295 3056 295 895
T 6 Jacques Chevallier 72 76 69 217
T 25 Andy Smith 73 74 76 223
T 45 Ramon Garcia 76 76 76 228
T 48 paniel de Leon 74 el 74 229
T B1 Nicholas Burrows 76 79 82 237
GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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The Bridges All-american

Bridges

School

South Alabama, U. of
Jakeb Berlin
Ashley Atkinson
Zach Davis

Brian Pool

Ryan Gildersleeve

Middle Tennessee St.
J.R. Wade
Richard Spangler
Brett Alexander
Matt McWilliams
Patrick Williams

Southern Mississippi
Tim Yelverton
Nathan Rogers
Donny Holman
Ben Snow
Jason McMurray

Memphis, U. of
Colin Wright
Jason Wyatt
Matt Cooper
Dan Chartrand
Chris Rienke

Troy State Univ.
Josh Broadaway
Micah Holley
Kyle Boatwright
Matt Johnson’
Jared Purvis

Florida State Univ.
Guy Bradley
Bradley Lusenhop
Kris Hannah
Ryan Felty
Jason Lopez

Arkansas State U.
Bart Burtomn
Matt Young
Jason Jackson
Adam Rauth
andy Jones

Dates: 02707 - 02/08

54 holes Bay St.Louis,MS
Par: 72
Yardage: 6680

Scores

297 298 306 501
73 73 73 219
74 73 76 223
75 74 21 230
75 79 77 231
75 78 80 233

298 303 301 202
72 75 75 222
75 76 75 226
78 79 72 229
77 75 79 231
74 77 82 233
299 307 287 203
77 73 71 221
74 83 71 2238
73 78 79 230
77 78 76 231
75 78 79 232
311 299 255 9505
75 72 75 222
78 76 70 224
77 78 75 230
21 76 75 232
81 75 78 234
301 306 298 305
75 71 70 216
74 78 73 225
76 78 78 232
76 82 78 236
82 79 77 238
307 296 303 9086
76 76 73 225
75 72 78 225
77 73 80 230
80 82 72 234
79 75 80 234
307 298 303 308
75 73 74 222
79 72 75 226
75 75 75 229
78 78 72 235
80 a5 75 240

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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17
38
51
77
91

16
25
44
70
a5
87

17
30
77
g8l
81
90

13
38
51
57
a2
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The Bridges all-American

Bridges

School

Louisiana-Monroe
Jody Moss
Warren Kelly
Erik Hsu
Clay Blackburn
,Chris Wilson

Columbus State U.
anton Haakman
Nate Blauer
Stephen Hansen
pPavid Lea
Paul Botha-Nourse

Tulane University
Ben Zeiky

Justin Strausbaugh
Byron Shultz

Phill Krass

Bryon McDougall

Central Florida
Simon Sainz

Jeff whitman
Jeff McPharson
Mauricic Galindo
Ben Osbrach

Tndividuals

Billy Dressler

Justin Emil
Jake Pasch

Dates: 02/07 - 02/08

54 holes
Par:
Yardage: 6
Scores
313 301
75 74
81 71
77 76
20 20
31 B3
302 311
74 75
76 77
76 78
80 31
76 83
318 311
74 76
82 83
77 80
22 75
83 80
311 304
75 73
78 74
78 20
24 81
80 77
School
LSsU
So, Miss.
So. Migs.

Bay St.Louis,MS

72
680

299 913

72 221

74 226

77 230

76 236

79 243

305 918

74 223

74 227

80 234

77 238

80 239

304 930

74 224

71 236

a0 237

ago 237

75 242

316 231

78 226

78 230

73 231

87 252

DQ
scores
71 78 71 220
75 78 82 235
75 82 79 236

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, all Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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- Bridges
(r TINAL RESULTS
¥ Individual

Fin. Name
1 Jack Croyle

2 Tyrol Auret

3 D.J. Fiese
Ryan Polzin

5 Josh Broadaway

6 Brett Hitchcock
’ Jacques Chevallier

8 Michael Sims

9 Doug Sinitiere
Alan Morgan
Mike vallille
Jakob Berlin

13 Craeme McDowell
-] John Humphries

(: Chad Goodwin

*Billy Dressler

17 Ricardo Carrillo
Tim Yelverton
Jody Moss

20 Colin Wright
J.R. Wade
James Beston
Bart Burton
Craig Taylor

25 Anton Haakman
Ashley aAtkinson
Andy Smith
poug Ferris
Josh Hillman

30 Chris Devlin
Ben Zeiky
Jim salinetti
Jason Wyatt

34 cuy Bradley
Micah Bolley
(; Dave Womack

USM SPORTS INFO

Par:
Yardage:

School
Georgia St

UAB

Georgia St
Sam Houst.

Troy State

So Florida
S.E. La.

R®hode Isl.

Sam Houst.
LsU
LsU
So Alabama

UAB
L5U
UAB
LU

So Florida
Sa. Miss.
L.A Monrce

Memphis

M. Tenn St
Sam Houst.
Ark. St.
LSU

ColumbusSt
Sp Alabama
S.E. La.

So Florida
Rhode Isl.

JABR
Tulane
Rhode Isl.
Mamphis

Florida St
Troy State
Georgia St

The Bridges All-American
54 holes
Dates: 02/07 - 02/08

Bay St.
72
6680

Scores
72 71
67 73
71 68
71 69
75 71
75 74
72 76
69 75
74 74
73 69
74 71
73 73
71 76
70 76
T4 75
71 78
72 76
77 73
75 74
75 72
72 75
76 75
75 73
71 74
74 75
74 73
73 74
74 75
75 73
78 72
74 76
73 73
78 76
76 76
74 78
72 79

COLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark La
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rig

esch, Golfstat
hts Reserved, Golfstat

Louis,MS
68 211
72 212
74 213
73 213
70 216
63 217
62 217
74 218
71 218
77 219
74 215
73 219
73 220
74 220
71 220
71 220
73 221
71 221
72 221
75 222
75 222
71 222
74 222
77 222
74 223
76 223
76 223
74 223
75 223
74 224
74 224
78 224
70 224
73 225
73 225
74 225
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78

74
75
78
77
75
75

74

71
81
76

72
74

80
79
81
75
78
77

73
79
77
74
76

75
78
79
74

80
83
80
82

72
76
80
80
78

Bay St.Louis,MS

225

226
226
226
226
226
226

227

228
228
228

228
229
229

230
230
230
230
230
230

231
231
231
231
231

232
232
232
232

233
233
233
233

234
234
234
234
234
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The Bridges All-American
Bridges 54 holes
*INAL RESULTS Dates: 02/07 - 02/08
Individual
Par: 72
Yardage: 6680
Fip. Name School Scores
34 Bradley Lusenhop Florida St 75 72
38 Warren Kelly LA Monroe 81 71
Matt Young Ark. St. 79 72
Simon Sainz UCF 75 73
Henrik Sevegran Georgia st 75 74
Payton Osborn UAB 786 75
Richard Spangler M. Tenn St 75 76
44 Nate Blauer ColumbusSt 76 77
45 Nathan Rogers So. Miss. 74 83
Jay Cavanagh So Florida 71 76
Ramon Garcia S.E. La. 76 76
48 Brett Alexander M. Tenn St 78 79
Jason Jackson Ark. St. 75 75
Daniel de Leon S.E. La. 74 21
51 Kris Hannah Florida St 77 73
Donny Holman S50. Miss. 73 78
Zach Davis So Alabama 75 74
Matt Cooper Memphis 77 78
Jeff whitman Uucr 78 74
Erik Hsu 1A Monroe 77 76
57 Jeff McPherson UCF 78 80
Matt McWilliams M. Tenn St 77 75
Brian Pool So alabama 75 79
Mike Carbone Rhode Isl. 31 76
Ben Snow So. Miss. 77 78
62 Dan Chartrand Memphis 81 76
Kyle Boatwright Troy State 76 78
Jason McMurray S50. Miss. 75 78
Dustin Atkatz So Florida 78 80
66 Ryan Gildersleeve Sco Alabama 75 78
Jason Humphries LsU 73 77
Greg Buckner Sam Houst. 77 76
Patrick Williams M. Tenn St 74 77
70 Ryan Felty Florida st 80 82
Barry Briggs Georgia St g1 77
Jason Lopez Florida st 79 75
Stephen Hansen ColumbusSt 76 78
Chris Rienke Memphis 81 75
GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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The Bridges All-American
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a

(“~ Bridges 54 holes Bay St.Louis,MS ;
_ INAL RESULTS Dates: 02/07 - 02/08 i i
* Individual : |
Par: 72 ; i
yardage: 6680 :
Fin. Name School Scores 2
75 Adam Rauth Ark. St. 78 78 79 235 +18
*Justin Emil So. Miss. 75 78 82 235 +19
17  Justin Strausbaugh Tulane g2 83 7L 236 +20
Clay Blackburn 1.A Monroe& 80 80 76 236 +20
Matt Johnson Troy State 76 82 78 236 +20
*Jake Pasch Sp. Miss. 75 82 79 236 +20
%1  Nicholas Burrows S.E. La. 76 79 82 237 #21
‘ Jeff Grace sam Houst. 81 82 74 237 #21 3
Byron Shultz Tulane 77 80 80 237 21 ¥
Phill Krass Tulane 82 75 80 237 2l -
85 David Lea ColumbusSt 80 81 77 238 22
Jared Purvis Troy State 82 79 77 238 +22 |
B7 Paul Botha-Nourse ColumbusSt 76 83 80 239 423 |
| |
g8 andy Jones Ark. SBt. 80 85 75 240 |+24 ;
(j- B9 Justin Thompson Rhode Isl. 87 78 76 241 (+25 f
00 Bryon McDougall Tulane 83 80 79 242 +26 R
91  Chris Wilson LA Monroe g1 83 79 243 +27 3
92 Mauricio Galindo UCF g4 81 87 252 i+36 E
DQ  Ben Osbrach UCF 80 77 DQ E

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM : :
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat !
COPYRIGHT (C) 1998, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat :

check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT.COM |




